Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM	U.S. Palent and Trademark Office 1
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENT	SONLY
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: SAFECARD ID SYSTEM 7 LTD. TD.
INVENTIVE SOLUTIONS, INC.	Name:
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 6 Haesbel Street
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Corrected Assignment	Caesarea Industrial Park, Caesarea, Israel 38900
Other_contested rissignment	-City:Zip:
Execution Date: 11/24/1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A, Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	6,164,548 tached? ☐ Yes 📝 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Amold B. Silverman, Esquire	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed
Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 600 Grant Street	8. Deposit account number:
44th Floor	02-2556
City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15219	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy
Amold B. Silverman	1) B & 1 ~ 07/29/2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and documents;

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheel information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM RTO-1595 RE 02-01-19	999 SI U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Palent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-7011 (cxp. 4/94)		
	~ <u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of 1009555	attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Inventive Solutions, Inc. 1-39-99 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? © Yes © No 3. Nature of conveyance:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Safecard/System/Inc. CHaeshe Street Internal Address: Ha Eshel St. HG; Caesarea Industrial Park Cesarea ISPAEL 38900 Caesarea	
3. Nature of conveyance.		
Assignment □ Merger	Street Address:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
· -	City: State: ZIP;	
☐ Other		
Execution Date: November 24, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XX No	
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/019,509 Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s) Buttached? © Yess&No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Arnold B. Silverman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Internal Addresschert Seamans Cherin & Mellott,	LLC 🗅 Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
02/01/1979 JWATKINS 00000012 022556 09019509		
Street Address: 600 Grant Street, 44th Floor	8. Deposit account number: 40E	
City: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15219	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
the original document. _Armold B. Silverman	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of 1/21/99 Signature Date	
Name of Person Signing Signature Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

SSIGNMENT

an Israeli corporation, having a place of business at the Stick of the Countries, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed and claimed, and any and all improvements which are disclosed but not claimed in United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/019,509, entitled METHODS OF CREATINGA TAMPER RESISTANT INFORMATIONAL ARTICLE, having a filing date of February 5, 1998, and in and to said patents and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed on any of said improvements disclosed in said applications; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued on said improvements;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue to said Assignee, SAFECARD ID SYSTEM LIVE., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said improvements, or any of them, disclosed in said patents;

Agree that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment we will, for all countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said improvements, and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that Assignor has made to others no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed, and has the right to convey the same as herein expressed, and that I as PRESIDENT of Assignor have the right to execute this assignment on behalf of Assignor.

Date: November 24, 1998

Yoram Curiel

Title: RGS

PATENT

REEL: 013835 FRAME: 0234

RECORDED: 07/29/2003